
September 25th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 1st October 2018 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre.



Agenda

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 3
September 2018

Council-03092018.pdf Page 1

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

4.0  Minutes of Council Meeting held on 3 September 2018
Council-03092018.pdf Page 7

5.0  Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 28 August 2018
Special Council 28082018.pdf Page 18

5.1  Report of City Deal Joint Members Forum Meeting held on 18 September
2018

Report of meeting 18th Sept 18.pdf Page 24

5.2  Recommendation on Way Forward for Consideration by Council
Oct 2018 Full Council_Westminister event.pdf Page 26

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

6.0  Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee
Meeting held on 10 September 2018

ERT Minutes 10 September 2018.pdf Page 27

7.0  Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting
held on 13 September 2018

Strategy_Policy_and_Resources_Minutes_13-09-2018.pdf Page 34

8.0  Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee
Meeting held on 17 September 2018

Active_and_Healthy_Communities_Minutes_ 17_09_2018.pdf Page 43



Correspondence and Conferences

9.0  Correspondence received from Home Office regarding Use of
Cannabis for Medicinal Purposes

use of cannibis for medicinal purposes.pdf Page 53

10.0  Correspondence received from NI Strategic Migration
Partnership seeking a Council nomination to a Cross-Council
Sustainable Communities and Demographic Working Group

NI Strategic Migration Partnership.pdf Page 55

Notices of Motion

11.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor Hyland

This Council condemns the unwarranted arrest and detention of two journalists who were instrumental in
helping to uncover the trust behind the Loughinisland massacre. We believe that this is an attack on press
freedom and can only be perceived as nothing more than a shameful attempt to silence investigative
journalism. 

12.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillor McMurray

'People's Vote: This Council acknowledges the result of the EU Referendum of June 2016, but asserts that
no one in Newry, Mourne and Down voted for a bad deal, or no deal, that could wreck our economy and
jeopardise our peace process.

The Council agrees to write to the Secretary of State and to the Prime Minister expressing its support for
the growing demand for a People's Vote on the final Brexit deal.'

13.0  Notice of Motion received from Councillors Taylor, Macauley
and Burgess

That this Council notes that Northern Ireland has the highest suicide rate in the UK and that over the last
10 years there have tragically been 255 lives lost and families devastated in the Newry & Mourne & Down
District Council areas as a result of it; reminds anyone who may be in distress or despair that support is
available 24 hours a day, seven days a week; urges anyone who may be experiencing suicidal ideations to
immediately contact their GP or any one of our brilliant mental health charities; notes that funding on
mental health services across Northern Ireland remains wholly inadequate and expresses outrage that the
ongoing political impasse at Stormont has meant that Protect Life 2 - the new strategy and action plan to
reduce our suicide rate – has still not been published due to the absence of a local Minister; agrees to write
to the Secretary of State to emphasize to her that the current situation is unacceptable and to urge her to
intervene to secure the immediate publication of the strategy.

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

14.0  Report from Chief Executive regarding Councillor's



attendance at meetings

This item is deemed restricted by virtue of Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014 – information relating to an individual and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this item
of business

~6434040.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Eoin Devlin eoin.devlin@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Dinsmore liam.dinsmore@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Kieran Gordon kieran.gordon@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Haughey conor.haughey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Mrs Janine Hillen janine.hillen@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Howell roisin.howell@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Mr Colum Jackson colum.jackson@nmandd.org

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@nmandd.org

Mrs Sheila Kieran sheila.kieran@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Mr Conor Mallon conor.mallon@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org



Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Mr Ken Montgomery ken.montgomery@nmandd.org

Mr Roland Moore roland.moore@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Mr Andy Patterson andrew.patterson@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Rice john.rice@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Mr Kevin Scullion kevin.scullion@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Donna Starkey donna.starkey@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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